America, acting through MCC, and the 
Government, on November 13, 2006 (the 
‘‘Compact ’’), which entered into force 
on September 17, 2007, pursuant to 
which MCC grants to the Government, 
subject to the terms and conditions of 
the Compact, MCC Funding in an 
amount not to exceed Four Hundred 

Sixty Million Eight Hundred Eleven 
Thousand One Hundred and Sixty-Four 
United States Dollars (US$ 460,811,164) 
for a program to reduce poverty through 
economic growth in Mali (the 
‘‘Program’’); 

Whereas, results of early studies and 
procurements suggest that the Program 
Objective, originally conceived as 
comprising three Project Objectives at 
the time of Compact signature, should